

### Mason County Promise Zone Authority Board This meeting is open to the public under the Michigan Open Meetings Act

What: 2021 Mason County Promise Zone Authority Board Committee Meetings
When: Dates and times vary by Committee, see below
Where: Ludington and Scottville Area Conference Room, 5300 W US-10, Ludington, MI
Meetings will be held online via Zoom through June 13, 2021 due to Mason County's state of emergency.
In the event of a continued state of emergency, meetings will be held remotely via Zoom

#### **Appeals Committee:**

Nonday, February 1, 2021, 11AM: Online via Zoom Monday, June 7, 2021, 11AM: Online via Zoom Monday August, 30, 2021, 11AM Monday, December 6, 2020, 11AM To join Appeals Committee Meetings Online: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87946062850?pwd=d1VTRGUxRFVyYVBIM2poank0U09EZz09 Meeting ID: 879 4606 2850 Password: 3KQ72T To join by phone: 1 646 876 9923 US Meeting ID: 879 4606 2850 Password: 560389

### Marketing Committee:

Wednesday March 3, 2021, 4PM: Online via Zoom Wednesday, June 2, 2021, 4PM: Online via Zoom Wednesday, August 4, 2021, 4PM Wednesday, December 1, 2021, 4PM To join Marketing Committee Meetings Online: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82365289243?pwd=cmNDbXU0SWtRSFZpZ1pMbXh1Q1FxUT09 Meeting ID: 823 6528 9243 Passcode: 6QEfqD To join by phone: 1 646 876 9923 Meeting ID: 823 6528 9243 Passcode: 008924

# **Student Success Committee:**

Monday, February 8, 2021, 8-9:30 AM: Online via Zoom Monday, May 10, 2021, 8-9:30 AM: Online via Zoom Monday, June 7, 2021: 9:30 AM: Online via Zoom Monday, September 13, 2021, 8-9:30 AM Monday, November 8, 2021, 8-9:30 AM To join Student Success Committee Meetings online: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8406088135?pwd=b2E4dnNwc0tERHBhc045MGhuNWt4dz09 Meeting ID: 840 608 8135 Passcode: 7cwwSG To join by phone: 1 646 876 9923 US Meeting ID: 840 608 8135 Passcode: 155544

# See Next Page for Mason County Promise Zone Ad Hoc Committees

#### Ad Hoc Committees will be posted once they are scheduled.

Board contact information & agendas found two hours before meetings at: MasonCountyPromise.org

Anyone who needs special accommodation for disabilities in order to attend or offer public comment at this meeting should contact Jody Maloney, Promise Zone Director: <u>jodym@ludington.org</u> or 231-239-8224. Submitted by: Jody Maloney, Mason County Promise Zone Director, <u>jodym@ludington.org</u>



### Mason County Promise Zone Authority Board This meeting is open to the public under the Michigan Open Meetings Act

What: 2021 Mason County Promise Zone Authority Board Ad Hoc Committee Meetings
When: Dates and times vary by Committee, see below
Where: Ludington and Scottville Area Conference Room, 5300 W US-10, Ludington, MI
Meetings will be held online via Zoom through March 30, 2021. In the event of a continued state of emergency, meetings will be held remotely via Zoom

See below for Zoom information.

Ad Hoc Committees will be posted once they are scheduled.

#### Mason County Promise Zone Ad Hoc Committees

#### Ad Hoc Committees will be posted after they are scheduled.

Board contact information & agendas found two hours before meetings at: MasonCountyPromise.org

#### Policy Committee (Ad Hoc): Wednesday, January 6, 2021, 11AM: Online via Zoom

To join Policy Committee Meetings online: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8406088135?pwd=b2E4dnNwc0tERHBhc045MGhuNWt4dz09 Meeting ID: 840 608 8135 Passcode: 7cwwSG To join by phone: 1 646 876 9923 US (New York) Meeting ID: 840 608 8135 Passcode: 155544

#### **Executive Committee (Ad Hoc):**

Monday, January 25th, 12:00 PM: Online via Zoom

Thursday, February 25th, 9:00 AM: Online via Zoom

Tuesday, June 1st, 3:00 PM: Online via Zoom

### Wednesday, October 6, 1:30 PM

To join Executive Committee Meetings online: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8406088135?pwd=b2E4dnNwc0tERHBhc045MGhuNWt4dz09 Meeting ID: 840 608 8135 Passcode: 7cwwSG To join by phone: 1 646 876 9923 US (New York) Meeting ID: 840 608 8135 Passcode: 155544

Board contact information & agendas found two hours before meetings at: MasonCountyPromise.org

Anyone who needs special accommodation for disabilities in order to attend or offer public comment at this meeting should contact Jody Maloney, Promise Zone Director: <u>jodym@ludington.org</u> or 231-239-8224. Submitted by: Jody Maloney, Mason County Promise Zone Director, <u>jodym@ludington.org</u>